

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

# **Department for Legal Affairs**



## AMENDMENT IX TO THE CONSTITUTION OF CENTRAL BOSNIA CANTON

"Official Gazette of Central Bosnia Canton", 8/98

Pursuant to Article 90 of the Constitution of the Central Bosnia Canton ("Official Gazette of the Central Bosnia Canton", no. 1/97), the Assembly of the Central Bosnia Canton, at its session of 29 July 1998, passed

## AMENDMENT IX TO THE CONSTITUTION OF CENTRAL BOSNIA CANTON

#### I.

In Article 6 of the Constitution of the Central Bosnia Canton, new paragraph 2 shall be added to read:

"Travnik, as seat of the Central Bosnia Canton, shall be organized as city community on the basis of the same principles as the seat of the Herzegovina-Neretva Canton."

### II.

This Amendment shall enter into force on the day of its enactment, and it shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Central Bosnia Canton".